504223383 02/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4270060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOARD OF GOVERNORS FOR HIGHER EDUCATION, STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS	08/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YALE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	TWO WHITNEY AVENUE
City:	NEW HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14258964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-6000

Email: mysanchez@mintz.com, IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN / BOSTON OFFICE

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40984-501C03US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FOF SUBMITTER: ROBERT E. BOLCOME III	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Bolcome III/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=40984_501C03US_AssignmentRI_YALE#page1.tif

PATENT 504223383 REEL: 041228 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT

Board of Governors for Higher Education, State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations ("Rhode Island Board of Governors for Higher Education"), having its offices at The Shepard Building, 80 Washington St., Suite 524, Providence Rhode Island 02903 (formerly of 301 Promenade St. Providence, Rhode Island 02908) (the "Assignor"), the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that it has sold and assigned, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Yale University, with offices at Two Whitney Avenue, New Haven, Connecticut 06511, (the "Assignee") and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives: (1) an undivided 50% interest and title for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications, which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

SELECTIVE DELIVERY OF MOLECULES INTO CELLS OR MARKING OF CELLS IN DISEASED TISSUE REGIONS USING ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE TRANSMEMBRANE PEPTIDE

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 16, 2007 and assigned Application No. 11/778,323, including any utility applications, which claim priority to Application No. PCT/US2006/001895 (International Publication No. WO 2006/078816), filed on January 18, 2006, and including any national applications, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) joint right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (3) the joint right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world jointly to Rhode Island Island Board of Governors for Higher Education and Yale University.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date: <u> </u>	Rhode Island Board of Governors for Higher Education By: Lew Classics Name: Peter Alfonso Title: Vice President Research
	State of Rhode Island
County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $12th_{d}$	Notary Public My commission expires August, 2010 My commission expires 8/1/13

PATENT REEL: 041228 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 02/10/2017